CARES Contracts and Reports
Request 1: Copies of all CARES
contracts/modifications related to the
West LA VAMC between VA and PwC

6. Modification Number SA4 (Jul 20, 2005)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	N OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT	DKXIDE	1 2	
2. AMENOMENTALODIFICATION NO. SA4	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 07/20/05	4. REQUISITION/PURCH	ASE REO, NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. /// gool/coble)
8. ISSUED BY CODE CLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTER		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item b) CODE CLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTER			
10000 Bracksville Road		10000 Brecksville Road			
BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141		BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	2/P Code) AA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
PriceWaterhouse Coopers LLP	BB. DATE (SEE ITEM 11)				
1301 K Street NW Suite 800			ATION OF COM	TRACT/ORDER	
Washington, DC 20005		NO. V778P-051	15		
in the second se		3 MARIANA	10B, DATED /8		<u>-</u>
		TO AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIO	NS TO	<del>CONTRACTOR OF CO</del>
The above numbered application is amendated.	ed as sol forth in ilem 14. T	nd boiltoogs eleb bns word an	receipt of Offen	in extend	ed. Is not ex-
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amenda					
(a) By completing items 8 and 16, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virus of this amendment you dastre to change on offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter makes reference to this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATES 41-36X0110-4001-854200-3220	TA (ff requiper)		net increase	: \$598,276.	66 .
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
(0) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A					N THE CON-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying diffices, appropriation date, alc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:  X FAR 32.212-4.					
D. OTHER (Speally type of modification	and authority)		M ASI - M	=1 5	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is no	ot, X is required to s	sign this document and	return 1 co	ples to the	issuing office.
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feesible.)  The subject contract has been modified to include the changes described on Page 2.					
- The surject contract that been intended to intended the changes described on 1 age 2.					
The contract cost is increased by \$598,276.66, from \$9,686,316.00 to \$10,284,592.66.					
<ul> <li>All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.</li> </ul>					
This modification represents a complete equitable adjustment for all costs, direct and indirect, associated with the work and time agreed to herein, including but not limited to, all costs incurred for extended overhead, supervision, disruption or suspension of work, labor inefficiencies, and this change's impact on unchanged work.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of this document referenced in flam QA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  16A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or	print)	,			R (Type or point)
MALISCA GILLANT	LICEDA TIOC. DATE SIGNI	Sariya MyArquelro	ng, Contract	no Officer	16C DATE SICHED
(Straure delears on hit mining to to jon)	-	BUSCANUS	A Convenience	Mor)	M/ 1
(Selamine Cobasta Manution in relin)	7/20/09				1 +1,20/05

In lieu of STANDARD FORM 30 BACT:

6-1



## V776P-0515 SA#4

## Page 2 of 2

- 1. The period of performance under the subject contract is extended by 7 weeks, from 54 weeks to 61 weeks. The completion date for the subject contract is now March 30, 2006.
- 2 Negotiations have concluded on the following topics and the contract cost is increased by \$598,278,66.
- a. Search, assemble and test of all Government Furnished Material: An equitable adjustment in the amount of \$492,861.54 is approved for the unexpected additional work required by the contractor in data searches, assembling, testing of data, and unexpected meetings.
- b. Additional Staffing: The Government agrees to 560 hours of an additional QA person which equates to \$103,930.40, and the 8 hours for the Federal Financial Management Expert which equates to \$1,484.72. The total cost increase for additional staffing is \$105,415.12.
- c. Stakeholder mailouts: No change.

to lieu of STANDARD FORM 30 BACK.